TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shuford Mills, Inc.		12/26/2003	CORPORATION: NORTH
			CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shuford Mills, LLC
Street Address:	1985 Tate Boulevard, SE
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28602
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2526116	AMBRA
Serial Number:	78476722	TRIO
Registration Number:	2476716	OUTDURA
Serial Number:	78476718	OUTDURA TRIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: marie.poveromo@alston.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Sullivan, Jr.

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28208-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Sullivan, Jr.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0226**

900058452

Signature:	/John L. Sullivan, Jr./
Date:	09/21/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=195587 1 of 3.tifSHUFORD#page1.tif source=195587 2 of 3.tifShufordconversion#page1.tif	

source=195587 3 of 3 (2).tifShufordconversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0227

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0411935 Date Filed: 12/18/2003 11:15:00 AM **Effective: 1/1/2004** Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200335300194

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-21, 57C-9A-01 and 57C-9A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Shuford Mills, LLC The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
2.	The name of the converting business entity is Shuford Mills, Inc. and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country is North Carolina A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
3.	The converting business entity is a (check one): X domestic corporation; foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; foreign limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
4.	If the limited liability company is to dissolve by a specific date, the latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve: (If no date for dissolution is specified, there shall be no limit on the duration of the limited liability company.) Perpetual
5.	The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both).
	C. Hunt Shuford, Jr., Organizer 1985 Tate Boulevard, SE Hickory, North Carolina 28602
6.	The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is:
	Number and Street 1985 Tate Boulevard, SE
	City, State, Zip Code Hickory, North Carolina 28602 County Catawba
7.	The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the initial registered office is:
8.	The name of the initial registered agent is: C. Hunt Shuford, Jr.
	767396 1 ed January 2002) (Form L-01A)

(Revised January 2002)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0228

9.	Principal office information: (Select either a or	b.)
	a. X The limited liability company has a pr	incipal office.
	The street address and county of the print	cipal office of the limited liability company is:
	Number and Street 1985 Tate Boulevan	rd, SE
	City, State, Zip Code Hickory, North C	Carolina 28602 County Catawba
	 The mailing address, if different from the company is: P.O. Box 2228 Hickory, North Carolina 	ne street address, of the principal office of the limited liability na 28603-2228
	b.	ot have a principal office.
10.	Check one of the following:	
	(i) <i>Member-managed LLC</i> : all membe this limited liability company.	rs by virtue of their status as members shall be managers of
	X (ii) <i>Manager-managed LLC</i> : except as this limited liability company shall not be made	provided by N.C.G.S. Section 57C-3-20(a), the members of anagers by virtue of their status as members.
11.	Any other provisions which the limited liabi	lity company elects to include are attached.
12.	These articles will be effective upon filing, u January 1, 2004, 12:01 a.m.	inless a date and/or time is specified:
This	is the 17thday of December , 2003.	9/832
		Signature
		C. Hunt Shuford, Jr., Manager Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CHAR2:767396 1 (Revised January 2002)

(Form L-01A)

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

SOSID: 0411935
Date Filed: 12/23/2003 9:04:00 AM
Effective: 12/26/2003
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200335700270

Pur the	suant to §55D-14 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned entity hereby submits these Articles of Correction for purpose of correcting a document filed by the Secretary of State.
1.	The name of the entity is: Shuford Mills, Inc.
2.	The type of business entity is: Domestic Corporation, Foreign Corporation, Domestic Nonprofit Corporation, Foreign Nonprofit Corporation, Domestic Limited Liability Company, Foreign Limited Liability Company Domestic Limited Partnership, Foreign Limited Partnership Domestic Limited Liability Partnership, Foreign Limited Liability Partnership.
3.	On the 18th day of December, 2003, the business entity filed:
	a. The following described document: Form L-01A, Articles of Organization including Articles of Conversion
	-OR-
	b. The attached document (Check here if applicable).
4.	This document was incorrect in the following manner (specify the incorrect statement and the reason it is incorrect or the manner in which the execution was defective):
	Item 12, the effective date for the Articles of Organization, including Articles of Conversion was incorrectly listed as January 1, 2004 at 12:01 a.m.
5.	The incorrect matters stated in Item 4 above should be revised as follows or the corrected document may be attached: Item 12, the effective date for the Articles of Organization, including Articles of Conversion should be December 26, 2003.
Th	is the22 nd day of <u>December</u> , 2003
	Shuford Mills, Inc. Name of Entity Signature C. Hunt Shuford, Ir. (Secvetary / Tseasurer) Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

- 1. Filing fee is \$10. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.
- 2. For effective date of these Articles of Correction, see N.C.G.S. §55D-14.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002) CHAR2\174167_1

RECORDED: 09/21/2006

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0230